

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

16 WRIT PETITION NO.11737 OF 2021

ROHINI KALYAN GHOBAL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Vivek Vasantrao Bhavthankar.

AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. P. Tiwari.

...

CORAM : **S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATE : 25th October, 2021.

P.C.:

. The request of the petitioner for appointment on compassionate ground is rejected.

2 Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 10th January, 2022.

3 The learned AGP accepts notice for respondent No.1.

[R. N. LADDHA, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

nga