

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

75 WRIT PETITION NO.11737 OF 2021

ROHINI KALYAN GHOBAL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Mr. V.V. Bhavthankar, Advocate for petitioners;
Mr. P.K. Lakhotiya, A.G.P. for respondent no.1;
Mr. Yogesh D. Kale, Advocate holding for Mr. Pratap B. Vikhe,
Advocate for respondent no.2

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI
AND
S. G. MEHARE, JJ.**

DATE : 10th January, 2022

P.C.

1. Advocate Mr. Kale waives notice on behalf of respondent no.2 and submitted that he will file his vakalatnama within a period of two weeks from today. At his request, stand over to 31.1.2022.

(S. G. MEHARE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

amj