



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

107 WRIT PETITION NO. 11737 OF 2021

**ROHINI KALYAN GHOBAL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Bhavthankar Vivek Vasantrao
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. P.K. Lakhotiya
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Vikhe Pratap B. and Ms.Bhale Kavita S.

...

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 01.12.2025

PER COURT :

- . Petitioners are permitted to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. Stand over to 15.12.2025.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)