



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

52 WRIT PETITION NO. 11737 OF 2021

ROHINI KALYAN GHOBAL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Bhavthankar V.V.
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.V. Lavte

...
**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATED : 15th APRIL, 2026.

ORDER :

- . None for respondent no.2.
2. Respondent no.2 is called upon to explain, whether there is compliance on the part of respondent no.2 of the circular dated 05.02.2010 issued by the General Administration Department.
3. If no explanation is submitted on or before next date, respondent no.2 shall personally remain present before this Court.
4. Stand over to 06.07.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)